

Sunnyside Valley Irrigation District

Enclosed Lateral Improvements Project

2009-2010 Lateral Installation, Schedule A

Bid Opening 1:30 pm September 3, 2009

Contractor	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 278,953.60	\$ 1,793.30	\$ 280,746.90
Stan Palmer Construction	\$ 324,919.10	\$ 1,539.16	\$ 326,458.26
Premier Excavation	\$ 341,263.40	\$ 2,050.92	\$ 343,314.32
Ag Pro Repair	\$ 346,418.07	\$ 2,175.11	\$ 348,593.18
Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$ 379,149.20	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 382,980.20
Knife River	\$ 429,680.00	\$ 2,859.80	\$ 432,539.80
Selland Construction	\$ 447,690.00	\$ 2,093.50	\$ 449,783.50
Ken Leingang Excavation	\$ 479,540.00	\$ 2,743.28	\$ 482,283.28
Granite Northwest	\$ 560,746.80	\$ 8,460.90	\$ 569,207.70
Johansen Excavating	\$ 603,847.00	\$ 6,124.08	\$ 609,971.08
Low Bidder as Percent of Engineer's Est.	116%	86%	116%
Engineer's Est. as Percent of Low Bidder	86%	117%	86%

Sunnyside Valley Irrigation District

Enclosed Lateral Improvements Project

2009-2010 Lateral Installation, Schedule B

Bid Opening 1:30 pm September 3, 2009

Contractor	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 661,039.80	\$ 3,957.90	\$ 664,997.70
Stan Palmer Construction	\$ 481,064.40	\$ 1,770.63	\$ 482,835.03
Knife River	\$ 690,585.20	\$ 7,907.90	\$ 698,493.10
Premier Excavation	\$ 719,520.80	\$ 2,958.63	\$ 722,479.43
TTC Construction	\$ 731,209.73	\$ 4,313.27	\$ 735,523.00
Tri-State Construction	\$ 768,944.00	\$ 4,060.60	\$ 773,004.60
Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$ 780,732.00	\$ 10,759.76	\$ 791,491.76
Selland Construction	\$ 859,026.00	\$ 8,784.80	\$ 867,810.80
Granite Northwest	\$ 858,578.60	\$ 13,725.86	\$ 872,304.46
KRCI LLC	\$ 872,826.00	\$ 1,951.30	\$ 874,777.30
Strider Construction	\$ 891,507.00	\$ 8,697.90	\$ 900,204.90
Johansen Excavating	\$ 1,027,555.00	\$ 5,988.20	\$ 1,033,543.20
Low Bidder as Percent of Engineer's Est.	73%	45%	73%
Engineer's Est. as Percent of Low Bidder	137%	224%	138%

Sunnyside Valley Irrigation District

Enclosed Lateral Improvements Project

2009-2010 Lateral Installation, Schedule C

Bid Opening 1:30 pm September 3, 2009

Contractor	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 1,033,936.20	\$ 12,951.40	\$ 1,046,887.60
Stan Palmer Construction	\$ 752,788.00	\$ 5,054.97	\$ 757,842.97
Tri-State Construction	\$ 869,248.00	\$ 8,539.30	\$ 877,787.30
Johansen Excavating	\$ 1,166,445.00	\$ 14,620.38	\$ 1,181,065.38
Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$ 1,169,384.40	\$ 10,814.21	\$ 1,180,198.61
Strider Construction	\$ 1,171,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,182,550.00
Knife River	\$ 1,356,630.00	\$ 13,979.35	\$ 1,370,609.35
Granite Northwest	\$ 1,827,395.00	\$ 18,149.05	\$ 1,845,544.05
Low Bidder as Percent of Engineer's Est.	72.8%	39.0%	72.4%
Engineer's Est. as Percent of Low Bidder	137.3%	256.2%	138.1%

Sunnyside Valley Irrigation District

Enclosed Lateral Improvements Project

2009-2010 Lateral Installation, Schedule D

Bid Opening 1:30 pm September 3, 2009

Contractor	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 716,282.00	\$ 8,554.70	\$ 724,836.70
Tri-State Construction	\$ 668,640.00	\$ 8,323.70	\$ 676,963.70
Stan Palmer Construction	\$ 704,558.00	\$ 1,566.18	\$ 706,124.18
Ag Pro Repair	\$ 761,431.92	\$ 3,234.11	\$ 764,666.03
Johansen Excavating	\$ 954,100.00	\$ 15,074.29	\$ 969,174.29
Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$ 1,054,694.80	\$ 5,171.30	\$ 1,059,866.10
Knife River	\$ 1,228,260.00	\$ 9,552.62	\$ 1,237,812.62
Premier Excavation	\$ 1,362,339.20	\$ 22,404.23	\$ 1,384,743.43
Granite Northwest	\$ 1,601,862.00	\$ 9,694.45	\$ 1,611,556.45
Low Bidder as Percent of Engineer's Est.	93.3%	97.3%	93.4%
Engineer's Est. as Percent of Low Bidder	107.1%	102.8%	107.1%